#### RFP 24-003

# ARMB Real Assets Consultant Services AMENDMENT #1

## <u>Update Table of Contents – Section 8. ATTACHMENTS</u>

Change:	
ATTACHMENT 1: PROPOSAL EVALUATION FORM	30
ATTACHMENT 2: STANDARD AGREEMENT FORM – APPENDIX A AND C	34
ATTACHMENT 3: APPENDIX B <sup>2</sup>	35
ATTACHMENT 4: ARMB FY2024 REAL ASSETS ANNUAL PLAN	36
ATTACHMENT 5: ARMB REAL ASSETS INVESTMENT GUIDELINES	37
ATTACHMENT 6: ALASKA BIDDER PREFERENCE CERTIFICATION FORM	38
To:	
ATTACHMENT 1: PROPOSAL EVALUATION FORM	30
ATTACHMENT 2: STANDARD AGREEMENT FORM – APPENDIX A AND C	34
ATTACHMENT 3: APPENDIX B <sup>2</sup>	43
ATTACHMENT 4: ARMB FY2024 REAL ASSETS ANNUAL PLAN	44
ATTACHMENT 5: ARMB REAL ASSETS INVESTMENT GUIDELINES	84
ATTACHMENT 6: ALASKA BIDDER PREFERENCE CERTIFICATION FORM	123

## **Update Section 3.14 TERMINATION FOR DEFAULT**

### Change:

If it is determined that the contractor has refused to perform the work or has failed to perform the work with such diligence as to ensure its timely and accurate completion, the state may, by providing written notice to the contractor, terminate the contractor's right to proceed with part or all of the remaining work.

This clause does not restrict the state's termination rights under the contract provisions of Appendix A of the Standard Agreement Form, attached as Attachment #2, in **SECTION 8, ATTACHMENTS.** 

By signature on their proposal/bid, the offeror/bidder certifies that they will not support or participate in a boycott of the State of Israel. Failure to comply with this requirement may cause the state to reject the proposal as non-responsive or cancel the contract.

#### To:

If it is determined that the contractor has refused to perform the work or has failed to perform the work with such diligence as to ensure its timely and accurate completion, the state may, by providing written notice to the contractor, terminate the contractor's right to proceed with part or all of the remaining work.

This clause does not restrict the state's termination rights under the contract provisions of Appendix A, of the Standard Agreement Form attached as Attachment #2, in **SECTION 8, ATTACHMENTS.** 

Issued: 2/14/2024